6S1

1 2 3 4 5 6
68 18 450-2902102 453111 1101 2 Jluct Ne 2 Leaf No. 2
19 253098-T1 459742 0175 16 3akienka 8x16 Rivet 8x16
20 452-2902035-01 4531111091 4 Yauika BTOpOro J1cTa peccopsl Spring second leaf retaining plate
21 452-2902015 453111 1086 2 Jluct Ne 1 B cbope Leaf No. 1 in assy
22 452-2902051 453111 1095 2 JIuct Ne 4 ¢ xomytamu B cbope Leaf No. 4 with clips in assy
23 64-5335 454311 0826 4 XOMyT 4eTBEpPTOTO JINCTA Clip of leaf No. 4
24 450-2902104 4531111105 2 Jluct Ne 4 Leaf No. 4
25 452-2902036-01 453111 1093 4 Yalka nepBoro JucTa peccopbl Spring first leaf retaining plate
26 450-2902101 453111 1009 2 Jluer Ne 1 Leaf No. 1
69 27 4511-2902444 4531111128 1 KpoHiuTeiiH nepenHeit peccopbl 3aAHUI MpaBbIit Front spring rear r.h. bracket
28 451/1-2902445 453111 1129 1 KpoHiuTeitH nepenHeit peccopbl 3aJHUI JI€BbIT Front spring rear Lh. bracket
29 294432-T1 459952 5124 16 3akernka 10x28 Rivet 10x28
30 4511-2902430 453111 1121 4 TMonyika peccopsl Spring pad
31 4511-2902450 4531111134 4 Kpbilka KpoHIITEHHOB Bracket cover
32 252156-112 459816 6007 16 [1ait6a 10 mpyXuHHast Spring washer 10
33 201499-1129 459346 1561 12 Bonr M10x30 Bolt M10x30
34 200315-1129 459326 1061 2 Bonr M10x40 Bolt M10x40
35 201497-1129 459346 1559 2 Boar M10x25 Bolt M10x25
36 452-2902631 453111 1141 1 IMpoxnanka Oydepa neBast (ycTaHaBIMBAETCS TOJIBKO C JIEBOW CTOPOHBI) Buffer Lh. liner (to be installed only at 1.h. side)
37 469-2912622-01 454316 3646 2 Bydep cxarus moasecku Suspension contracting buffer
38 250512-1129 459553 1057 4 laiika M10 Nut M10
39 451/1-2902446-b 453111 1131 1 KpoHiureitn nepenHeil peccopbl nMepeaHuii JeBblii Front spring front 1.h. bracket
40 4511-2902447-b 4531111132 1 KpoHiuTeiin nepenHeii peccopbl nepenHuit npaBblit Front spring front r.h. bracket
41 452-2902408 453111 1117 4 CrpemsiHKa U-bolt
42 452-2912412-01 453111 8430 2 Haknanka Cover plate
43 452-2902418-01 4531114313 1 [Ipoxnanka cTpeMsIHOK IIpaBast U-bolt r.h. liner
44 452-2902419-01 4531114314 1 [Mpoxnanka cTpeMsIHOK JieBast U-bolt Lh. liner
45 252138-112 459816 6069 8 Ilaii6a 14 npyxuHHast Spring washer 14
46 250684-1129 459553 1312 8 laiika M14x1,5 Nut M14x1.5
Moarpymna 2905. AmMopTu3aTopsl nepeaane
Subgroup 2905. Front Shock Absorbers
70 1 3151-2905006 454321 0006 2 AmopTtu3aTtop B cbope Shock absorber in assy
2 3151-2905670 4543210163 2 PesepByap amoprtuzaropa B coope Shock absorber reservoir in assy
3 3151-2905625 454321 0029 2 HwnuHap amopTr3aTopa Shock absorber cylinder
4 3151-2905650 4543210167 2 Kunanan cxarust B coope Compression valve in assy
5 3151-2905654 4543210174 2 [aiika KJ1anaHa cxatus Compression valve nut
6 3151-2905658 454321 0004 2 [IpyxuHa BITyCKHOTO KJIallaHa Inlet valve spring



091

29

30

39
40

32
33
41

42
43
44

45

46

294432-N 7

4511-2902446-b
45100-2902447-b

252156-N2
201499-M29
452-2902408

452-2912412-01
452-2902418-01|

452-2902419-01|

252138-N2

250684-1N29

34 200315-M29
35 201497-M29

36 452-2902631

37 469-2912622-01

Puc. 69. Peccopsl nepeanue (2902)/2
Fig. 69. Front springs (2902)/2

5

27 4510-2902444
28 4510-2902445
29 294432-N

30 4510-2902430

31 4510-2902450

32 252156-M2
33  201499-M29



191

1 2 3 4 7
70 7 3151-2905657 4543210019 2 Tapenka BITyCKHOTO KJlaraHa Inlet valve plate
8 3151-2905663-01 4543210022 2 CTrepXeHb KIanaHa cXaTust Compression valve stem
9 3151-2905661 454321 0005 2 [MpyxuHa KiamaHa cxatust Compression valve spring
10 3151-2905655-01 4543210162 2 OrpaHuUYUTETb KJIaNaHa CKaThst Compression valve limiter
11 3151-2905652 4543210017 2 Kopryc xnanana cxarus Compression valve body
12 3151-2905600 4543210169 2 [1ITok B cObope Rod in assy
13 3151-2905605-10 45 4321 0446 2 IITok ¢ mpoyimHoit B cOope Rod with eye lug in assy
14 3151-2905628-10 454321 0023 2 Tapesnka orpaHuuUTENbHAS Limiting disk
15 3151-2905646 4543210179 2 CaJlbHUK 1ITOKA Rod gland
16 3151-2905630 454321 0002 2 [pyxuHa rmepemycKHOro KjanaHa Bypass valve spring
17 3151-2905623 4543210177 2 [H1aii6a yruroTHUTEIbHAST pe3epByapa Reservoir sealing washer
18 3151-2905631 4543210018 2 Tapenka nepenyckHOTo KjiarnaHa Bypass valve plate
19 3151-2905635-10 454321 0447 2 [MopireHb amopTH3aTOpa Shock absorber piston
20 3151-2905681 454321 0020 2 Koxyx amopTr3aTopa Shock absorber housing
21 3151-2905613 454321 0009 4 Komb1io ynmotHuTEIBHOE pe3epByapa Reservoir sealing ring
22 3151-2905636 454321 0015 2 Kosb11o moprras Piston ring
23 3151-2905615-01 45 4321 0068 2 O6oiima calbHUKOB Gland case
24 3151-2905639-10 454321 0445 2 Brynka mitoka Rod bush
25 3151-2905640-01 454321 0337 6 CrepxeHb KJlanaHa oTiauu Recoil valve stem
26 3151-2905616 454321 0010 2 CanpHUK LITOKA Rod gland
27 3151-2905641 454321 0062 2 Tapenka kianaHa otnayu Recoil valve plate
28 3151-2905617 4543210176 2 [1aii6a caapbHUKA IITOKA Rod gland washer
29 3151-2905642 454321 0003 2 [IpyxuHa kianaHa otaayu Recoil valve spring
30 3151-2905610 4543210172 2 Taiika pe3epByapa amopTu3aropa Shock absorber reservoir nut
31 3151-2905618 454321 0001 2 IIpyxuHa canbHUKA ILITOKA Rod gland spring
32 3151-2905644 4543210173 2 Tajika Kj1amaHa oTmauu Recoil valve nut
33 3151-2905619 454321 0012 2 Harnpagnsitoiast iroka Rod guide
34 3151-2905612 454321 0175 2 KonbLo raiiku pesepByapa Reservoir nut ring
35 3151-2905611 454321 0008 2 Kosb11o 3amuTHOE 1ITOKA aMOpPTU3aTOpa Shock absorber rod protection ring
71 36 451-2905545-01 4531111150 4 [HIait6a 17,5 mayplia aMopTH3aTopa Shock absorber pin washer 17.5
37 451-2905432 453111 1144 8 Btynka ronoBku amopTu3aropa Shock absorber head bushing
38 451-2905544-01 4531111149 4 [laii6a 12,5 manpiia amopTr3aTopa Shock absorber pin washer 12.5
39 250515-1129 459553 1060 4 laiika M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25



91

3151-2905605-10

3151-2905628-10
3151-2905646

3151-2905630

3151-2905623

3151-2905631

3151-2905635-10

3151-2905681

3151-2905613
3151-2905636

3151-2905615-01

3151-2905639-10

3151-2905640-01

3151-2905616
3151-2905641

3151-2905617 3151-2905625

3151-2905642 3151-2905650

3151-2905610
3151-2905618
3151-2905644

3151-2905654
3151-2905658
3151-2905657
3151-2905663-01
3151-2905661
3151-2905655-01
3151-2905652

3151-2905613
3151-2905619
3151-2905612

1 3151-2905006

=
31512905611 - 12 3151-2905600 2 3151-2905670

Puc. 70. AMopTusaropsl nepeaneit noasecku (2905)/1
Fig. 70. Front suspension shock absorbers (2905)/1



€91

36 451-2905545-01

37 451-2905432

38 451-2905544-01

39 250515-M29

40 252157-M2

37 451-2905432

41 252158-MN2
]
42 250634-M29 /-\
‘g‘ T ———— =
N
—.———_‘__—' ‘
43 451291541810%

36 451-2905545-01

40 252157-M2

@ 39 250515-M29

38 451-2905544-01

Puc. 71. AMoptusaropsl nepeanue (2905)/2
Fig. 71. Front shock absorbers (2905)/2





